01 FC:581

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 104024							
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord	the a	ttached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tokuo SATOH	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): RYOBI LIMITED 762, MESAKI-CHO, FUCHU-SHI, HIROSHIMA-KEN, JAPAN							
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			↑ • • •							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger										
		Security Agreement Change of Name										
		Other										
	B.	Execution Date: August 6, 1999										
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licati	on, the	e execution date of the application is: August 6, 1999							
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 69/373218 C. Patent No.(s)											
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No											
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40							
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 102252)							
	Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.							
OHITC		40.00 DP										
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Date: August 12, 1999  James A. Oliff  Registration No. 27,075												
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document												

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tokuo SA	TO!i .	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	RYOBI LI	MTTED					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	762, Mesaki-cho, Fuchu-shi, Hiroshima-ken, Japan							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	GOLF_CL	UB HEAD					
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	104024			)		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(12)	on Augus	t 6 <b>,</b> 1999					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August	12. 1999					
the Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignmentifications	2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author grow said application(s) to the test herein assigned, and the state is binding on him and him to be action that may be necessary the time of this document.	ivision the in obtaining to execute the states and the said and the harms for the said and the s	ereof, or any pate ing evidence and ute all papers and vention for Protectorm all affirmative is patent to the As requests the Con Assignee, as Assi is not executed, an uccessors, assigna- the firm of OLIFF	ent or reissue app going forward we documents and pation of Industria e acts which may signee. maissioner of Pat gnee of the entire and will not execute a BERRIDGE, P.	lication based th such interference form any act. I Property or some necessary to ents to issue a some interest, and te, any agreementatives. LC the power to	thereon, for the inver- erence.  It which may be neces- imilar agreements.  It obtain, maintain or my and all Letters Paticovenants that he has tents in conflict herew o insert on this assign	ention, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with confirm by reissue or ents of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this ment any further		
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by th							
Date	August 6, 1999		Invent	or Signature	Took	ua Sator	(SEAL)		
Date									
Date									
Date			Invent	or Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature	_		(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature _			(SEAL)		
Date			Invent	or Signature _			(SEAL)		
If neithe	This assignment should pre- er, then it should be signed be					U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	nsul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date				Witness					
Date									

PATENT REEL: 010173 FRAME: 0035